....
, .
, ,
SENATE FILE .;( J y..,r
By COMMITTEE ON CO~~RCE
(FORMER SSB 2288)
/ I ,"- -- / I /,.., ~/..;- )
~, ... .?p-""--......... ....,,, ~ / /"f" . 'r ' ~ /'

30 deferred payment and deferred pricing and payment contracts
31 used in licensed warehouses. The commission could adopt a
32 uniform statewide numbering system to aid in identifying
33 documents and in preventing violations of the chapter. Section
34 6 also authorizes the commission to specify uniform accounting
35 practices and procedures.
-7-
S.F. co?..3~.F.
1 Section 7 amends the current net worth requirements to
2 provide that a warehouseman must maintain a minimum net worth
3 of at least ten thousand dollars. Under present law, a
4 warehouseman can satisfy the net worth requirement by posting
5 a bond in lieu of actual net worth.
6 Section 8 amends the penalty section of chapter 542 to
7 increase the penalty for certain violations from a simple
8 misdemeanor to a class D felony. The amendments also expressly
9 prohibit the knowing delivery of false records or information.
10 The bill would take effect September first following
11 enactment.
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
-8-
LSB 4342s 68
Ib/jw/5.1
SENATE FILE 2345
S-5466
1 Amend Senate File 2345 as follows:
2 1. Page 6, by inserting after line 26 the
3 following:
4 "Sec. ____ • Section sixty-eight A point seven
5 (68A.7), sUbsection twelve (12), Code 1979, is amended
6 by striking that sUbsection."
7 2. By renumbering sections.
5-5466 FILED
MARCH 20, 1980
ADOPTED (7'f r"i'i-'
BY PATRICK J. DELUHERY
JULIA GENTLEHAN
FORRE5T V. SCHWENGELS
- .
SENATE FILE 2345
5-5470
1
2
Amend Senate File 2345 as follows:
3
4
5
1. Page 1, line 35, by striking the word "or".
2. Page 2, line 1, by inserting after the word
"contract" the words ", or for storage under a ware